
20.01.1974. Wengen              Slalom, men    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
started: 105-22  
finished: 24-13  
 
 
 
 
 
  1. Christian Neureuter   FRG  46.04   46.19  92.23      (  9) 
  2. Fausto Radici    ITA  46.42 45.86  92.28      (13) 
 
  3. David Zwilling    AUT  46.36 46.64  93.00      (  6) 
 
  4. Bob Cochran    USA  46.60 46.70  93.30      (  4) 
  5. Walter Tresch    SUI  46.23   47.35  93.58      (  7) 
  6. Francisco Fernandez-Ochoa  SPA  46.97 46.69  93.66      (14) 
  7. Claude Perrot   FRA  46.92 47.06  93.98      (  8) 
 
  8. Josef Pechtl    AUT  47.07 47.25  94.32      (34! 
  9. Max Rieger    FRG  48.23 46.65  94.88      (10) 
10. Thomas Hauser   AUT  48.21 46.68  94.89      (24) 
11. Wolfgang Junginger   FRG  47.17 46.82  94.99      (17) 
  
12. Otto Berger   FRG  48.18 47.34  95.52      (21) 
13. Andrzej Bachleda II  POL  48.22 47.47  95.69      (12) 
14. Pierre-Andre Roduit  SUI  47.77 48.24  96.01      (61) 
15. Eric Fleutry   SUI  48.21 47.88  96.09      (37) 
16. Jean-Philippe Sanson  FRA  47.63 48.56  96.19      (43) 
17. Miloslav Sochor   TCH  48.58 47.65  96.23      (50) 
18. Philippe Baroso   FRA  48.65 47.83  96.48      (51) 
 
19. Aurelio Garcia    SPA  48.31 48.75  97.06      (16) 
20. Masayoshi Kashiwagi  JAP     97.48 
 
21. Max Mandelli   SRM              100.34 
22. Perti Ruuskannen   FIN               100.46  
23. Chris Woomersley   NZL               101.07 
24. Tibor Palkovics   HUN              111.66 



 
DNS:  

Roland Thoeni  ITA,  
Alfred Matt   AUT 

 
DNF(1):  

Hans-Joerg Schlagger FRG  (  3),  
Illario Pegorrari  ITA  (11),  
Edmund Bruggmann  SUI  (18) (15th best split-time),  
Hansi Hinterseer  AUT  (22),  
Erwin Stricker  ITA  (25),  
Heini Hemmi   SUI  (26),  
Adi Roesti   SUI  (27),  
Tino Pietrogiovanna  ITA,  
Manfred Jakober  SUI  (30),  
Sepp Odermatt  SUI,   
Franz Klammer  AUT  (38),  
Leo Gruber   AUT  (42),  
Erich Plaetzer   AUT  (56),  
Ingemar Stenmark  SWE,  
Klaus Heidegger  AUT  (82),  

 
DQ(1):  

Erik Haaker   NOR  (69!  (1st run: 4  – 46.34),  
Hubert Berchtold  AUT   (1st run:15 – 47.45),  

 
DNF(2):   

Gustav Thoeni  ITA  (  2)  (1st run:  1 – 45.35)   
Hans Kniewasser  AUT  (15)   (1st run:  7 – 46.65) (split-time 2nd run:   1 – 23.16)    
Pierro Gros   ITA  (  5)  (1st run:10 – 47.06) (split-time 2nd run:   5 – 23.83) 
Heli Schmalzl   ITA  (23)  (1st run:13 – 47.28)  
Jan Bachleda   POL  (  1)  (1st run:15 – 47.65) 
Carlo Demetz   ITA  (29)  (1st run:17 – 47.80) (split-time 2nd run: 11 – 23.96) 
Franco Bieler   ITA  (31)  (1st run:24 – 48.40) 
Philippe Hardy  FRA  (90! (1st run:26 – 48.60) 
Milan Pazout   TCH  (58!  (1st run:29 – 48.80) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
   1st run      2nd run 
 
 
 
  1. Gustav Thoeni  ITA 45.35  (  2)   1. Fausto Radici  ITA 45.86 (  3) 
 
        2. Chris. Neureuter  FRG 46.19   (  7) 
  2. Chris. Neureuter  FRG 46.04   (  9) 
  3. Walter Tresch  SUI 46.23   (  7)   3. David Zwilling  AUT 46.64 (  9) 
DQ Erik Haaker  NOR   46.34 (69!   4. Max Rieger  FRG 46.65 (  6) 
  4. David Zwilling  AUT 46.36 (  6)   5. Thomas Hauser AUT 46.68 (23! 
  5. Fausto Radici  ITA 46.42 (13)   6. Francisco Ochoa  SPA 46.69 (  2) 
  6. Bob Cochran  USA 46.60 (  4)   7. Bob Cochran  USA 46.70 (12) 
  7. Hans Kniewasser  AUT 46.65   (15)   8. Claude Perrot FRA 47.06 (  8) 
  8. Claude Perrot FRA 46.92 (  8)   9. Josef Pechtl  AUT 47.25 (14) 
  9. Francisco Ochoa  SPA 46.97 (14) 10. Otto Berger FRG 47.34 (21) 
10. Pierro Gross  ITA 47.06 (  5) 11. Walter Tresch  SUI 47.35   (  9) 
11. Josef Pechtl  AUT 47.07 (34! 12. Andrzej Bachleda POL 47.47 (  4) 
12. Wolf Junginger  FRG 47.17 (17) 13. Miloslav Sochor TCH 47.65 (26)  
13. Heli Schmalzl ITA 47.28 (23) 14. Wolf Junginger  FRG 47.82 (15) 
DQ Hubert Berchtold AUT  47.45  15. Philippe Baroso FRA 47.83 (28) 
14. Jean-Ph. Sanson FRA 47.63 (43! 16. Eric Fleutry SUI 47.88 (22) 
15. Jan Bachleda POL 47.65 (  1) 
16. P-Andre Roduit  SUI 47.77 (61!! 17. P-Aandre Roduit  SUI 48.24  (19) 
17. Carlo Demetz  ITA 47.80 (29)  
18. Otto Berger FRG 48.18 (21) 18. Jean-Ph. Sanson FRA 48.56 (17) 
19. Eric Fleutry SUI  (37! 19. M. Kashiwagi JAP 48.73 (28) 
and Thomas Hauser AUT 48.21 (24) 20. Aurelio Garcia  SPA 48.75 (24) 
21. Andrzej Bachleda POL 48.22 (12) 
22. Max Rieger  FRG 48.23 (10) 
23. Aurelio Garcia  SPA 48.31 (16) 
24. Franco Bieler ITA 48.40 (31) 
25. Miloslav Sochor TCH 48.58 (50!  
26. Philippe Hardy  FRA 48.60 (90!! 
27. Philippe Baroso FRA 48.65 (51!  
28. M. Kashiwagi JAP 48.75 
29. Milan Pazout TCH 48.80 (58) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



         split-time 1st run: 
 
 
1. Gustav Thoeni   ITA   22.96  (  2) 
 
2. Chris Neureuter   FRG  23.19    (  9) 
 
3. Walter Tresch   SUI  23.52    (  7) 
 
 
          finish 1st run: 
 
 
1. Gustav Thoeni   ITA   22.39  (  2) 
 
2. Walter Tresch   SUI  22.71    (  7) 
3. Chris Neureuter   FRG  22.75    (  9) 
4. David Zwilling   AUT  22.76  (  6) 
5. Fausto Radici   ITA  22.81  (13) 
 
 

  split-time 2nd run: 
 
 
  1. Hans Kniewasser   AUT   23.16  (  1)   
 
  2. Francisco Ochoa   SPA  23.57  (  2) 
  3. Fausto Radici   ITA  23.65  (  3) 
  4. Max Rieger   FRG  23.79  (  5) 
  5. Pierro Gross   ITA  23.83  (10) 
  6. Thomas Hauser  AUT    (22) 
and Chris Neureuter   FRG  23.84    (  6) 
  8. Eric Fleutry  SUI    (21) 
and David Zwilling   AUT  23.88  (  9) 
10. Otto Berger  FRG  23.92  (20) 
11. Carlo Demetz   ITA  23.96  (19) 
 
 
       finish 2nd run: 
 
 
1. Fausto Radici   ITA  22.21  (  3) 
2. Chris Neureuter   FRG  22.35    (  6) 
 
3. Bob Cochran   USA  22.53  (11) 
 


